

Name of Work: Amnauy Sultan Shambhu Shramake
Gihay To Ramshish Rai Ke Gihay Tak

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

MMUSTY (SC)

MB No- 539

(SC)

DIVISION

Amnauy

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Deepu construction (4/3)

7th & Final Bill

59

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W -	Amdur Sultan Shambhu Sharma,				
	Ke ghar se Ramkishu Rai ke				
	ghar tak.				

Agency - Deepak Construction.

Agreement no - 711/MMSY(SC)/SBP/2019-20

Commencement date - 05.03.2019

Actual Completion date - 05.04.2022

Measurement - N/W


 26/05/2023
 PE

(1) Benchmark — (P-41, item-01)

Qty 01 Nos @ Rs 3843.00/each — Rs 3843.00

(2) Reference Pillars —

Qty 05 Nos (P-41, item-02)

@ Rs 1768.69/each — Rs 8843.00

(3) Clearing and Grubbing

Qty 0.798 Hec (P-41, item-3)

@ Rs 49174.86/Hec — Rs 39242.00

(4) Embankment Filling —

(i) Lead with 100 m

Qty 438.00 m³ @ Rs 179.38/m³ — Rs 78568.00

(ii) Lead with 100 m —

Qty 265.00 m³ @ Rs 150.70/m³ — Rs 39936.00

Continuation

120432.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B/F Amount—Rs					
(5) Subgrade and Shoulders —					
Qty 2794.42 m ² @ Rs 222.50/m ² — Rs					621758.00
(6) GSB-I (P-42, item-06)					
Qty 719.55 m ³ @ Rs 2978.88/m ³ — Rs					2143453.00
(7) WBM Gr-III (P-42, item-7)					
Qty 244.68 m ³ @ Rs 4471.19/m ³ — Rs					1094011.00
(8) Prime Coat (P-42, item-8)					
Qty 3262.50 m ² @ Rs 48.08/m ² — Rs					156861.00
(9) Tack Coat (P-43, item-09)					
Qty 3262.50 m ² @ Rs 16.08/m ² — Rs					52461.00
(10) Premix Carpeting —					
(P-43, item-10)					
Qty 3262.50 m ² @ Rs 250.66/m ² — Rs					817778.00
(11) GSB-I (P-43, item-11)					
Qty 24.49 m ³ @ Rs 2978.88/m ³ — Rs					72953.00
(12) WBM Gr-III (P-43, item-12)					
Qty 76.22 m ³ @ Rs 4471.19/m ³ — Rs					342583.00
					340799.
(13) PCC M30 in Pavement —					
(P-43, item-13)					
Qty 163.52 m ³ @ Rs 8039.03/m ³ — Rs					1314542.00
(14) Hard Shoulder (P-43, item-14)					
Qty 135.00 m ² @ Rs 477.25/m ² — Rs					64429.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B/F Amount—R					
(15) 1km Stone (P-43, item-15)					
Qty 02 Nos @ R 2328.46/each—R					4657.00
(16) 200 m Stone (P-44, item-16)					
Qty 05 Nos @ R 543 .653.42/each—R					3267.00
(17) Boundary Pillars—					
Qty 100 Nos (P-44, item-17)					
@ R 519.18/each — R					51918.00
(18) Retro reflective Board—					
Qty 10 Nos @ R P-44, item-18)					
@ R 5651.34/each—R					56513.00
(19) 900 mm Octagon—					
Qty 06 Nos (P-44, item-19)					
@ R 6296.26/each — R					37778.00
(20) 600 x 450 mm rectangular—					
Qty 04 Nos (P-44, item-20)					
@ R 5496.20/each — R					21985.00
(21) Road marking (P-44, item-21)					
Qty 54.00 m ² @ R 1027.72/m ² — R					55497.00
Qty 174.00 m ² @ R 924.58/m ² — R					160879.00
(22) Irrigation pipe (P-45, item-22)					
Qty 37.50 m @ R 885.64/m — R					33211.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
BF Amount — R					
(22) Road marking (Pccm30)					
Qty 54.00 m ² @ R 1027.72/m ² — R					55497.00
(23) Irrigation pipe (300mm dia)					
Qty 37.50 m (P-45, item-25)					
@ R 885.64/m — R					33211.00
(24) Direction Board (P-45)					
Qty 01 Nos @ R 3452.81/each — R					3453.00
(25) Scheme Board (P-45)					
Qty 04 Nos @ R 9983.00/each — R					39932.00
(26) Excavation in foundation (P-45)					

Qty 46.98 m³ @ R 258.59/m³ — R ~~12163.00~~

12149.00

(27) Pccm15 in foundation —

Qty 8.53 m³ @ R 5634.36/m³ — R 48061.00

(28) B/W (P-45, item-30)

Qty 41.60 m³ @ R 5886.97/m³ — R 244898.00

(29) HP 1000 mm dia (P-46, item-31)

Qty 22.50 m @ R 4365.97/m — R 98234.00

(30) Cement plaster (P-46, item-32)

Qty 182.52 m² @ R 108.52/m² — R 19803.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B/F Amount — R					172803.00
(31) Filter media (P-46, item-33)					
Qty 27.36 m ³ @ R 48.60/m ³ — R					1330.00
(32) Painting Two coat					
Qty 182.52 m ² (P-46, item-34)					
@ R 108.50/m ² — R					19803.00
Total — R					7766170.00 7762840.20
Less 10%, below — R					776617.00 776284.20
Total — R					6989553.00 6986556.20
Previous Payment R					6593677.00
Payable amount — R					395876.00 372877.20
					279022.00
					2000 86/2/27